

## NOTICE OF A REGULAR MEETING OF THE COMMUNITY & ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE OF THE CITY OF SUNSET VALLEY, TEXAS WEDNESDAY, OCTOBER 6, 2021 at 6:00 P.M.

Meeting will be held in person, but residents may attend virtually using the following link:

Registration URL: <a href="https://attendee.gototraining.com/r/757192294685720066">https://attendee.gototraining.com/r/757192294685720066</a>

Training ID: 433-127-324

Notice is hereby given that the Community and Economic Development Committee of the City of Sunset Valley, Texas will hold a Regular Meeting on the 6<sup>th</sup> of October 2021 at 6:00 P.M. in the Training Room, 3207 Jones Road, Sunset Valley, Texas 78745, at which time the following items will be discussed, to-wit:

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Citizen/Public Comments
- 3. Approval of Minutes from the July 7, 2021 regular meeting
- 4. Council Committee Work Session Update from July 31, 2021
- 5. HDL Sales Tax Reports for July September 2021
- 6. Economic Development discussion concerning attracting businesses to the city
- 7. Proposed Items for the next Meeting Agenda
- 8. Adjourn

A quorum of the City Council may attend the meeting, however, no official action by the City Council shall be taken.

I certify that the above notice of meeting was posted at City Hall, 3205 Jones Road, Sunset Valley, Texas, on the 1st day of October 2021 at 6:00 P.M.

Matt Linga felter
Matt Lingafelter
City Secretary

The City of Sunset Valley is committed to the compliance with the American with Disabilities Act. Reasonable modifications and equal access to communications will be provided upon request.